# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6553753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. PETERSON	01/04/2021
JOSEPH SUDIK JR.	01/04/2021
DUANE LEE BRANTINGHAM	01/04/2021
GEORGE A. DREW	01/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT
Internal Address:	BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	14004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17124782

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)479-8040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-270-2892

Email: mailbox@rmcklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RMCK LAW GROUP, PLC (APTIV)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P101341-US-UTL1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON M. BENEDICT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Benedict/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 055274 FRAME: 0082

506506978

source=FullyExecutedDecAsst\_P101341-US-UTL1\_2459-000033-US#page1.tif source=FullyExecutedDecAsst\_P101341-US-UTL1\_2459-000033-US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055274 FRAME: 0083

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

## DECLARATION

			ALION		
Docket No.:	P101341	2459-00033-US			
Title of Invention:	FLAT-W		CTOR FOR CONN ORS OF A FLEX		
As a below named i	nventor, I he	reby declare that t	this declaration is d	irected to:	
The attached	application,	, or			
XXX United State	s Application	n Number, or PCT	Application Numb	per 17/124,782	
filed on December 1	7, 2020.				
The above-identified	d application	was made or auth	norized to be made	by me,	
I believe I am the or application.	iginal inven	tor or an original j	oint inventor of a c	laimed invention is	n the
I hereby acknowled; under 18 U.S.C. §10	-			_	

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 055274 FRAME: 0084

## P101341 2459-00033-US

**RECORDED: 02/16/2021** 

## APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal Name Of Inventor	David R. Peterson  David R. Peterson	Date:	1/4/2021
Legal Name Of Inventor	Joseph Sudik, Jr.  Joseph Sudik, Jr.  Joseph Sudik, Jr.	Date:	1/4/2021
Legal Name Of Inventor	Duane L. Brantingham  A78F835639F3459  Duane Lee Brantingham	Date:	1/4/2021
Legal Name Of Inventor	George A. Drew George A. Drew	Date:	1/4/2021

PATENT REEL: 055274 FRAME: 0085